
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/16/24 at
7:27:26 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized RAM dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

22  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

76,726  Last reported odometer reading

2017 RAM PROMASTER
1500 136 WB
VIN: 3C6TRVAG8HE511736
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/dDSzuNREcXpTenpIH_XQLP_hKYcDqM50YTjcNUGwZCdqHyjTx4UyRe3qAnkbB41AJNee97qhg-sBtTnWNZ4BkVnhYR1-TWRhyQ3OaRBoUuLHONdHJDJwwdeSa7ZcYbM0AwP8icIQEB0Fm2ObLnvgaQhczwxBG2s0QznsAwe-BulIhI9GGJbCW0lJVRMRhNJvet8o0T3NfO9P5jSa9FMp79C3BRwk3uNqx-y1o3Xhku0GL3GZdWUp7CXERw1IWMb5xqq0CHhKmJoY7_tzliX_Zp1usBtQGyp_ph43dg_ut3pseqsNg_Oxhr9Mq5q2M7_-VnILsAKtw22OwogLkoLhRSyCC4zkiESBPdS2GsB93hR3q2C4UBkJT4q9YBk7hU4w.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/14/2016 10 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

12/16/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2018

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 6 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio, Michigan Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- 9,796/yr

Last reported odometer reading 15,500 76,726

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/d-8UoVRSdD7bD4iSxrmXq-f7p3pOt0ejIKOEnCc1B9gZ2BFLrzjUwbWKNHSD8vyzMxTHb5fyvvgGsXRw30WS7rvAEKFnmbEvl0oqSoL8H-4g7lkfRH-Qvp2--CmppGR1nGpIvBGiyV40mu_9tddMJskxVVUS2PGZAv8PYo6T_D4I6AxBtf_O8Snoms2SjZSrQm3nRuZP1NDYAJT5Y4Iml17BNERnS8QJZGIOv_VMTBpFA8NA9vGkOoSGsh0JCADcU_zsOQiXIhDRW5g2CaL46zqbj9k2DrvM05jguS3kmM39yBzKU_-cp9wIEKp6xzwKTbO6bGValvxXptoMjIfxlzOW5VxVsnGb-HpHvR6-yKppIn3P6vD-WKpdeFX7vFpuZTT00D0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/KAvX2fqmvMJtaS8AalSqSLwz4-yU4QP2Cs-S6QwfZ7mWHhhQh0UR0ActnJTG3bK-9auq8YgZcCZK6knCCyeIuSj7THj-QEm0R3n49QdeS39Fx08U50A7-OFAd9wjw8MRmJKca3fZHxxWix3iYzZ93pvuZ0kdQq7yksu3F3lqKfcW5hogh9FE4M8mOSrgULRC4S4L3wbd3urMeiUl0R717xV25nFipd69CwSHpMSPOQ3atEyHJ_805UbCMmxxUCOpJouNQVWVPP3F7BpGr4x0aqIas87rqQLJHiHxJADcf4OWFgTXrKjHBH7oNEH1AqXs7jcnxgEUzaQ0Fd3Xp_bp1qGq8QlFRuiyLZ3165nyhyv7iNHi7FRnehVkpHuWkM4fd_0CfbY.cfx


Tulsa, OK
Title #1302753774

01/19/2017 Coughlin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Marysville, OH
937-642-9000

4.7 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

52 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/19/2017 11 Coughlin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Marysville, OH
937-642-9000

4.7 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

52 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/30/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #1302753774

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

09/04/2017 15,040 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/07/2017 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

09/12/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #1302753774

Registration issued or renewed

10/13/2017 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

10/24/2017 15,070 Gray Auto Brokers
Greenfield, IN
317-467-1555

4.3 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/04/2017 15,431 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle

-

-

http://www.coughlinmarysville.com/
http://www.coughlinmarysville.com/
http://www.coughlinmarysville.com/
http://www.coughlinmarysville.com/
http://www.grayauto.com/


Vehicle sold

12/08/2017 15,500 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/27/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clarkston, MI
Title #298F3600666

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,796 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/20/2018 15,611 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/21/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

07/19/2018 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E000414609UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

04/15/2019 23,689 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
Tooele, UT
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/08/2019 24,438 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
Tooele, UT
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/31/2019 24,739 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/15/2019 26,050 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

http://www.https//tooelechevybuick.com/
http://www.https//tooelechevybuick.com/
https://www.tooelechevybuick.com/
https://www.tooelechevybuick.com/


3 Customer Favorites

06/28/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E000414609UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

07/02/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E000414609UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

09/23/2020 39,333 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
Tooele, UT
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/14/2020 40,104 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
Tooele, UT
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

11/12/2020 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/26/2021 45,292 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/01/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E000414609UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

07/14/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #UT007494615

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as White

07/26/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E000809344UT

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

http://www.https//tooelechevybuick.com/
http://www.https//tooelechevybuick.com/
https://www.tooelechevybuick.com/
https://www.tooelechevybuick.com/


09/29/2021 50,085 Big O Tires
Salt Lake City, UT
801-467-5461

4.9 / 5.0
118 Verified Reviews

92 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

12/15/2021 51,465 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brakes replaced
Brakes checked

01/27/2022 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
Tooele, UT
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/28/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #UT008136028

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as White

04/02/2022 52,000 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/01/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #UT008136028

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/08/2022 58,260 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/11/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E001228028UT

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

http://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.https//tooelechevybuick.com/
http://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.bigotires.com/


06/22/2023 65,803 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired

07/17/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E001228028UT

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/07/2023 67,200 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/12/2023 71,179 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/12/2024 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

03/26/2024 72,992 Tooele Chevrolet Buick
Tooele, UT
435-882-7000

4.5 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/06/2024 75,351 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

06/18/2024 75,468 Big O Tires
Tooele, UT
435-882-4061

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.bigotires.com/
https://www.bigotires.com/
https://www.bigotires.com/
https://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.https//tooelechevybuick.com/
https://www.bigotires.com/
https://www.bigotires.com/


4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

07/03/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grantsville, UT
Title #E001228028UT

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

09/13/2024 76,726 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
293 Verified Reviews

1,450 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Pre-purchase inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Drivability/performance checked
Tires rotated
Wheels checked
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Accessories installed
Air filter replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system checked
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Fuel system checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfaxbig.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.dickersonauto.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/16/24 7:27:26 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



